

## OMNIVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CFO TO SPEAK AT JP MORGAN TECHNOLOGY & TELECOM CONFERENCE

**SUNNYVALE, Calif.** — May 3, 2004 — OmniVision Technologies, Inc. (<u>Nasdaq: OVTI</u>) Chief Financial Officer John T. Rossi will speak at JPMorgan's 32nd Annual Technology & Telecom Investor Conference to be held May 3 - 6, 2004 at the Westin St. Francis Hotel in San Francisco.

Mr. Rossi is scheduled to present at 3:30 p.m. PDT on Monday, May 3. The presentation will be Webcast live and can be accessed at <u>http://equityconferences.jpmorgan.com/</u>. The webcast will be archived following the live presentation.

## About OmniVision

OmniVision Technologies designs, develops and markets high performance, highly integrated and cost efficient semiconductor image sensors. OmniVision's main product, an image sensing device called the CameraChip<sup>TM</sup>, is used to capture images in mass-market consumer and commercial applications such as mobile phones, digital still cameras and video game systems. OmniVision is a fabless semiconductor company that works with manufacturing partners to produce CameraChips using a standard, low-cost, complementary-metal-oxide-semiconductor (CMOS) fabrication process. The company sells products directly to original-equipment manufacturers and manufacturing subcontractors, as well as indirectly through distributors. OmniVision believes that the CameraChip is one of the most highly integrated single-chip CMOS image sensor solutions available and that it enables manufacturers to build camera products that are smaller, less complex, more reliable, lower cost and more power efficient than cameras using either traditional CCDs or multiple-chip CMOS image sensors. OmniVision's CameraChips are used in a wide variety of applications, including mobile phones, digital still cameras, personal digital assistants and automotive imaging systems. OmniVision Technologies is headquartered at 1341 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089. Additional information is available at www.ovt.com.

OmniVision and CameraChip are trademarks of OmniVision Technologies, Inc.

# # #